KANG'S CORPORATION COMMISSION OF GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION



Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5144	API No. 15 - 063-21717 - 000
Name: Mull Drilling Company, Inc.	County: Gove
Address: P.O. Box 2758	SE_NW_NW_SW Sec. 32 Twp. 15 S. R. 26 ☐ East West
City/State/Zip: Wichita KS 67201-2758	2296 feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Plains Marketing, LLC	453 feet from E (W)circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Mark Shreve	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 264-6366	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW)
Contractor: Name: WW Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: Cheney Well #: 2-32
License: _33575	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Kevin Kessler	Producing Formation: Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2557' Kelly Bushing: 2562'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4550' Plug Back Total Depth: 4505'
✓ Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW AND THE SIGN AN	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes ☐ No
	If yes, show depth set 2013 Feet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2013
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 165 sx cmt.
Well Name:	141 = 1111 1 000 00
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALTINH 10-14-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 27,000 ppm Fluid volume 975 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
6/6/08 6/15/08 7/2/08 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knewledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President/COO Date: August 5, 2008	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Eth August	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of day of day of day of day of day of	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
TANNIS OFFICIAL MY COMMISS	L. TRITT KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Notary Public Ukher S (SEAL) March 2	1 11
Date Commission Expires: 3.26.2011	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

, ,			' Side	Two				
Operator Name. Mull	l Drilling Company, I	nc.	Lease	Name: (Cheney		Well #: 2-32	2
Sec. 32 Twp. 1			County				- ++O(1 1/1	
INSTRUCTIONS: St tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red	now important tops a n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rates	nd base of formations pe and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a inal geological well site r	enetrated. I whether sh long with fil	Detail al ut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressur	es, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes No		Vι	og Formation	on (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	·	✓ Yes		Nam Anhy	-		Top 1994	Datum + 568
Cores Taken	,	☐ Yes 🗸 No		1	hydrite		2029	+ 533
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes			ner Shale		3808	- 1246
(Submit Copy)				BKC	noi onaio		4146	- 1584
List All E. Logs Run:				Pawr	nee		4291	- 1729
Cunction CD	I /CNII - 1511 - NA	lioro & Conio		Ft. S			4347	- 1785
Superior: CD	L/CNL; DIL; M				okee Shale		4374	- 1812
	(CONFIDENTIAL					4435	- 1873
			RECORD	L	ssippian			
		Report all strings set-c		_	ew Used ermediate, produc	tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./	ht	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	20#		211'	Common	160	2% gel,3% cc
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	14#		4549'	50/50 Poz	185	2% gel
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	IG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD)	,	
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additive	s
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Surface-2013'	SMD	165					
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug				acture, Shot, Cemer		ord Depth
4	4443' - 4451'	Footage of Each Interval Per	noraled		(7)		iateriai Oscoj	
4	4440 - 4401		·····			KANSAS (RECEIVED) PHANISSION
						A	NUG 0 6 201	08
						CON	ISERVATION UIV	ibiUm .
TUBING RECORD	Size 7/8"	Set At 4469'	Packer A	t	Liner Run	Yes / N	WICHITA, KS	
Date of First, Resumer	rd Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Producing Met	_	Flowin	g 📝 Pumpi	ing Gas L	.ift Oth	ner (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er E		Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 38.5
Disposition of Gas	34 METHOD OF 0	N/A		0	Production Inte		N/A	30.3
			<u> </u>					
Vented Sold (If vented, S	Used on Lease Ubmit ACO-18.)	Open Hole Other (Spec	✓ Perf.	· ⊔'	Dually Comp.	Commingled		



August 5, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Cheney #2-32

NW/4 SW/4 Section 32-15S-26W

Gove Co., KS API: 15-063-21717 CONFIDENTIAL

AUG 0 5 2008

KCC

Ladies/Gentlemen:

On behalf of Mull Drilling Company, Inc. (MDC) I would like to request that all information on side two of the enclosed Well Completion Form ACO-1 on the above subject location be held confidential for a period of two (2) years.

Please be advised that MDC has not received a copy of the wellsite geologist report. As soon as a copy is received in our office, we will forward a copy on to you.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed information, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 0 6 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Mark A. Shreve President/COO

MAS:tt Enclosures

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 33112

REMIT TO P.O.	BOX 31	via v a 7.76	25				SERV		POINT:	inter.
RUS	SELL, KAI	NSAS 6/0	00						(ex)	
DATE 6.6.08	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 26	1 -	LLED OUT 5:00 PM	4	CATION SOPM	8	START	JOB FINISH 9:00 pm
				·	++=	.			INTY	Hamas.
LEASE HOMES	WELL#	<u>2·32.</u>	LOCATION /		at to Quin		-	7		7
OLD OR NEW (C	Circle one)		4 mit to	county	line, 12 w	20-		<u> </u>	_	
CONTRACTOR	1.11.1	# 9		_	OWNER 7	ull	Paille	Ma	10D	тос
TYPE OF JOB	~ ~							~ <i>D</i>		
HOLE SIZE	2/4	T.D	212		CEMENT				^	
CASING SIZE	3%	DE	PTH 2//	···	AMOUNT OR	DERED	1604	X	amm	000
TUBING SIZE		DE	PTH		3% CC 2	<u>2% (</u>	5e			
DRILL PIPE			PTH						···	
TOOL	<u> </u>	DE		<u></u> -			Osil		12.30	1968.0
PRES. MAX			NIMUM OF JOINT		COMMON POZMIX	1.4	- Cusp	_ ఆ . ര	1. Con-	
MEAS. LINE	DI CSG 45		OE JOINT		GEL _		304	- @ ·	18.40	55,20
CEMENT LEFT PERFS.	IN COU.Z				CHLORIDE		5 24	 . @	5/.5/	
DISPLACEMEN	T/12:	7 8865	MEDNED	PRITAL	ASC			_@		
DIST BACKING		UIPMENT	വ കേര	5 2008				_@		
11-	EQ							_@		
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ER SA	Elec line		-			_@		
#/8/	HELPER	<i></i>	e blista					_@ _@		
BULK TRUCK	TIBBI BIX	290						_ <u>w</u> _ @		
#34/	DRIVER	Havid S	Trugersen					_ @		
BULK TRUCK			7-3					 @		
#	DRIVER				HANDLING_		68W	@	2.10	352.80
					MILEAGE _		BBAY	DS	35	529.40
	RE	MARKS:							TOTAL	. 3/62-70
Ran 8 % C	asing 1	5 Bot	tom				SERVI	CE		
Break circ	ufation	A cire	culate ho	le.	DEPOYY OF I	OD 4	, >			
Hotel Pung	top up	To 078	owedge &		DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUC					9000
mused 7 6	O ACC	annya.	19 9 TERIS		EXTRA FOO			a		7000
Pres HISB	Carrie	ent dis	circulate	6	MILEAGE _		38	- <u>-</u>	7.00	245.0
Double -	Shutin	285/	purdge.		MANIFOLD			_ _@		
		- •						_@		
		4						_@		
CHARGE TO: Z	Mulls	Millin	a Co. No	_						
STREET 221	. / > / -	at "	ZOO PAR						TOTAI	1145.0
STREET 22	N TYIQUI	nove	SUU P.U. BOX							
CITY Wichit	S.	TATE X	made ZIP67	1202		PLUG	& FLOA	T E(OUIPME	NT
						· · · · -				
								_ _@		
To-Allied Cem	antino Co	T-Y-7	_ · · · ·					_@		
You are hereby			menting equips	ment		<u> </u>		@		
and furnish cer								_@		
contractor to de	o work as i	s listed.	The above work	k was						
done to satisfac									TOTAI	
contractor. I ha	ave read an	nd underst	and the "GENE	ERAL	SALES TAX	(T# A =- ^				
TERMS AND	CONDITIO	ONS" liste	ed on the revers	se side.		_				
	/.	1	!		TOTAL CHA					
PRINTED NAM	EX Lon	ne L	LANG		DISCOUNT.				_ IF PA	ID IN 30 DAYS
	7	. 7	~							
SIGNATURE	Kon	rue It	D 6		11.1		/			

SWIF	T
Services, I	nc.

CHARGE TO: MOLL DRIG, CO. ZAC. ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

TIC

KET		

AUG 0 6 2008

Nº 14496

NSERVATION DIVISION	PAGE 1
WICHITA, KS	1

Seri	rices, 1	nc.	_ (CO	WICHITA		SIO18	11		٦ ٦	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NESS CONS	ks	WELLPROJECT NO 2-3		T L	ASE	16.)64	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE		CITY DATE ON				NER THE			
չ		TICKET TYPE CO	MIRAC			inex	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPEL	DELEGEDED Y	ō			6-	0. 16-03		SAME	
<u>. </u>		USALES WELL TYPE	<u></u>	<u>ያ </u>		EGORY 2	JOB PURPOSE	VIA	WELL PERMIT	<u>זר ביו</u>	אמ						
I. REFERRAL LOCATION		071			30	TELOPMENT	512" LONGSTRE	<u> </u>	ITELL PERMI	RU.			W (?) MEIT FOC	•	עא	-	
	†	INVOICE INSTRUCT											/	<u> </u>	- 		
PRICE REFERENCE		reference: Number	roc	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	G DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	UM	QTY,	Тим	7	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	 T
_ ১১১			1			MILEAGE H	94		So	me		<u> </u>	 	•	,000	200	00
578			1		<u> </u>	RUMP SE	VICE		•	170 B	21.00	154	-	140 <u>0</u>			7
280			1		╀	FLOCHECK	-21		1000	لا		<u>i</u>			00		
402			1		 `	CENTRALO	202		15	EA	_ 5"h	4		100		1500	_
<u>403</u>		 -	#			COMENT BY			1	EA		! 	<u> </u>	300	8		00
<u> </u>					-	PORT COU			1	EA	2013	JFT.	<u>_2</u>	300	00	2300	100
406			+				NA PLUG - BAFFLE		1	٤٨		 -	<u> </u>	2≾0	00	2১০	100
<u> ৭০খ</u> _ ৭।৭					-		WAT SHOE W/AUTO I	ru_	 	EA		-		325	00		•
717			╁┤		1	KOTARDS	HEAD RESTAL			308		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>2کە</u>	∞	<u>250</u>	00
			-									<u> </u>	ł	l			;

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to he terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, nut are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and JMITED WARRANTY provisions.

JST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO ART OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

TIME SIGNED AM. 0100

REMIT PAYMENT TO

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

		181	D10			
SURVEY	AGREE	UN- Decided	OIS- AGREE			
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED				PAGE TOTAL	مديدا	!
WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?			L	<u> </u>	9625	00
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?						
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				42	3470	04
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS				Subtotal	13,095	
SATISFACTORILY?			(i	Eure 7.05	736	16
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITHOUR SEA	WICE?	ND OH				j —
CUSTOMER OID NOT V	ASH TO R	ESPOND		TOTAL	13,831	20

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES. The customer hereb, acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on to so okel

DAVIE WASSON

APPROVAL

Thank You!

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET 14496 No.

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER WELL DATE . PAGE

Services, Inc.	Ness City, K\$ 67560 Off: 785-798-2300	_ •	MUL Dalb. Co. Zoc.	CHSJEY 2	-32	80-61-6	PAGE OF 2
			G DESCRIPTION OF				
327			50/50 PORMAX (290GEL)	170, 345	laman and the control of the desired	9 23	
276	1		FLOCELS.	43185		1 5	, ,
283			SALT	28001682		اعر	
286			HAMB-I	100 085		b,50	1
290	1		D-And	2 64		38/0]
<u> </u>							1
				 ii	KAN	RECEIVE SAS CORPORATION	
	- - 	 -J		1 1			1 :
<u> </u>					!	AUG 0 6 20	108
				<u> </u>	.	CONSERVATION DIV	/IBIOA!
				+		- Honnaks	
				- -	- i -		-
<u> </u>	- - - 						
				+ -	i		╅━┷┶
			8	+		 i	
				1		<u> </u>	
						- i	
				 - 			
				 		<u></u>	
					- i - l		
•				 			
781	1	1	SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET	170	1,90	323,00
93	l l		TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES	TON MILES	360.025	1 175	7 - 7 - 7 - 7
	_						

8002/92/90

3470,04

JOB L	G .					<u>SWIFT</u>	Servi	ces, Inc.	DATE 6-16-08 PAGE NO.
CUSTOMET	Dare C	o. Tuc	WELL NO.	32_		LEASE CY	WEY	JOB TYPE CONGSTORNIG	TICKET NO.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BEL)	PUM!	P8 C	PRESŠURI TUBING	(PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION	AND MATERIALS
	0100							לימנגאסיץ כיס	
-									
	0200							START 51/2" CASDIG THE	<u>eu</u>
								TD-4550	SET • 4547
								79-4550	5124/FT 14
								ST-40,23	
								CENTRALIZES - 1 THEN 14, 62	
								CMT BSILTS - 63	
	. ~			_				PORT COURCE 2013	TOP-JT# 63
	0417							Do D 0444 - 044 - 044	0.70
	0418							DBP RAIL - CORCHAYE	ROTATE
	0528	6	3		>		450	PUMP 5 BOL SPACE	''
			(70 ((70)	ļ					
	9220	CONFID			✓		५ \$०	PUMP 1000 GAC FLOCHERLY	-21 "
	A1 - A	AUG 0	5 2008				<u> </u>	00 ~ 700	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	0603		5		~			PUMP 5 BBL SPACE	"
	0606		4			ļ		PWG RH (15543)	
	0610	\$	36		<u>~</u>		300	mex consit (15500) 50,	SO POZ W/ADDONS'I
	-1.00		-						
	0918	+			<u> </u>			BICT , AMY TUO HEAW	
	0619							RELIABE LATEH DOWN PW	2
,	0620	7	0		~		1	DISPLACE PLUG	· · ·
		7	100				7.50	CIL OCE DOMESTIC	
			100			,	1/20	SHUT OFF ROTATELLS	
	5590	61/2	110.0				1200	PLUG DOWN - PSIL UP LATE	H IN PWG
		<u> </u>							
	0637		KANSAS	REC	EIV Ano	ED Tomersion	OX	RELIARE PST- HELD	
	0730			JUG (6	2008		WASH TRUCK 3	TOB COMPLETE
			co			DIVISZUN		THANKY	
					RITA,			WAYDE, BRET	

SWIFT
Services, Inc.

MALL BRIS. Co. ZAC CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG ù 6 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

TICKET

Nº 14529 PAGE

Services	, IIIC.					1	· •
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NESS CORT KS	WELLPROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	1 .	спу	DATE	WNER
	2-32	CHENEY	GOVE_	Ks		6-70-08	same
2	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTO	R H-D :	RIG NAJAE/NO.		DELINERED TO	ORDER NO.	
1	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
	OFL	DELECTMENT	CEMENT PORT COLLER			NW/ UTZAKE	
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS						

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION					UNIT			
REFERENCE		FOC	ACCT	DF		QTY.	UM	QTY.	UDA	PRICE	}	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
১১১		11		<u> </u>	MILEAGE #104	40	ME			Ь	8	240	Toc
<u> </u>		11		<u> </u>	PUMP SERVECE	1	KTOB I	2013	R	1400	100	1400	\top
105		1		-	PORT COULL OPERAL TOOL	1	্ৰ _ত ি		<u>j</u>	400		400	_
330		1			CORDUSTO YEARS - TRUM YEARS	180	حندا			15	So	2790	i Hov
<u> </u>		1		1_	FLOCELE		اروح		<u>_</u>		So	75	îΠ
290		11		<u> </u>	D-A22	2	GAL			35	00	70	1
<u> </u>		11			SERVITE CHARGE COMENT	2∞	<u> </u> 				90	380	, –
<i>S</i> 83		1	ļ	-	DIAYAGS	19970	280	399.4	m		75	698	1
		+		\vdash					\vdash				<u> </u>
		T		ļ -							+		

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SKINED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMERS AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF COODS

TIME SIGNED 6-200-OR

0830

AN.

REMIT PAYMENTS

P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SWIFT SERVICES NC.

AGREE UN DIS-DECIDED AGREE SURVEY **PAGE TOTAL** OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED 6053195 WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR MEEDS? **OUR SERVICE WAS** PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS Gove 7.05% 235! SATISFACTORILY? ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? ■ YES ■ NO TOTAL 6289107

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES. The customer hareby advirousledges receipt of the many lines and services listed on this tokkel

SMIFT OPERATOR اصلا لكيوم APPROVAL

Thank You!

JOB LOG 3 SWIFT Services, Inc. WELL NO. DRIS. Co: Two CHENEY COMENT PORT COLLAR 14529 PUMPS VOLUME (88) DIGAL) PREGGURE (PSI) RATE (BPM) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CABING 0830 ON TORLES TUBIOG- 27/8 CASENG-5/2 PORT COLURE - 2013' 0190 PSETEST CASENG - HELD 2790 300 OPEN PORT COUME - THE PATE MOX CONST 180 SYS OND YY FROMELL PLAK 0920 100 320 **3** ½ 101/2 450 0280 DISPLACE COMPUT ONFIDENTIAL 1000 CLOSE PORT COLOR- PSE TEST- HELD 1000 CARCULATED IS SIA CAMENTO POT 31/2 25 1015 RUN 4 3TS - CORCURATE CLEAN WASH TRUCK ALLTOCK 1100 TOB COMPLETE THUKYOU WAXXE BROTT, RYAN RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION <u> AUG 0 6 2008</u> CONSERVATION DIMENON WICHITA KE